505422543 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5469334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILL R. DEPUE	03/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO., INC.			
Street Address:	6440 INTERNATIONAL DR.			
City:	COLUMBUS			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	47201			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14490850	
PCT Number:	US2012071032	
Patent Number:	8893591	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 812-418-3663

Email: john@robertsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN ROBERTS
Address Line 1: 3129 25TH ST. #295

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, INDIANA 47203-2436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TALLMAN-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN ROBERTS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN ROBERTS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505422543 REEL: 048857 FRAME: 0644

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTISI

For good and valuable consideration, the reacknowledged, Bill R. DePue located at assigns, transfers, and conveys to Tallman Equip at 6440 International Dr., Columbus, IN 47201 ("Agreement dated as of 3/1/2019, by and title, and interest in and to the patent[s] and patent attached hereto and incorporated by this reference action with respect to any of the foregoing, includ for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other and future infringement, misappropriation, violation privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other in	("Seller"), hereby sells, ment Co., Inc., an Indiana Corporation located Buyer"), pursuant to the Patent Acquisition between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, application[s] set forth on Schedule A-1, herein, together with all claims and causes of ing without limitation all rights to and claims legal and equitable relief for [past,]present[,] on, breach, or default, and all other rights, r of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing
Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne executed on thisday of March February	d has caused this Assignment of Patent[s] to be sary, 2019.
	BILL R. DEPUE, SELLER
	By: Bill R. Depue
	TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO., INC., BUYER
	By: Anthony D. Bozeil ChALLES VICAULI Title: GEO PILES DENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS			
STATE OF Colora do)		
COUNTY OF Montezuma) ss. }		
On the day of MarchFebruary, 2019, be personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrusay that he executed the same and acknowledged for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instru	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person ment, who, being duly sworn, did depose and I the instrument to be his/her free act and deed		
My Commission Expires: Que 23, 200	Motary Public Notary Public Printed Name: Misty M. Kvasnicka		
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW	MISTY M. KVASNICKA Notery Public State of Colorado Notery ID # 20004024782 My Commission Expires 08-23-3	020	
On the day of MarchFebruary, 2019, be, personally known to me (or proved to me	acknowledged the instrument to be his free act		

SCHEDULE A-1

Acquired Patents

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner(s)
Fastener Attachment System and Method of Use	United States	US8893591 B2	11/25/2014	Bill R. DePue

Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Application/ Publication Number	Date of Application	Owner(s)
Fastener Attachment System and Method of Use	United States	13/331,001 US 2013-0152743 A1	12/20/2011	Bill R. DePue
Fastener Attachment System and Method of Use	United States	14/490,850 US 2015-0000104 A1	09/19/2014	Bill R. DePuc
Fastener Attachment System and Method of Use	Canada	CA20122860232 CA2860232 A1	12/20/2012	Bill R. DePue
Fastener Attachment System and Method of Use	Europe	EP20120859327 EP2795752 A1, A4	12/20/2012	Bill R. DePue
Fastener Attachment System and Method of Use	Mexico	MX20140007672 MX2014007672 A	12/20/2012	Bill R. DePue
Fastener Attachment System and Method of Use	WIPO	PCT/US2012/071032 WO2013096662 A1	12/20/2012	Bill R. DePue

1.5

PATENT REEL: 048857 FRAME: 0647